Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

_
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C D E F G H K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 794 380 407 7 155 302 337 24 144 296 330 44 236 235 279
Base: All Answering (wtd) 772 415 350 6 202 257 313 92 207 271 202 68 241 190 273
344 190 152 1 77 132 136 34 80 144 87 22 113 97 112
The Conservative Party 45% 46% 44% 17% 38% 51% 43% 36% 39% 53% 43% 32% 47% 51% 41%
156 92 64 1 41 44 71 19 47 33 56 15 45 30 67
The Liberal Party 20% 22% 18% 13% 20% 17% 23% 21% 23% 12% 28% 22% 19% 16% 24%
155 76 76 3 53 49 53 19 40 57 39 15 60 34 45
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 20% 18% 22% 41% 26% 19% 17% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 25% 18% 17%
%k F %k *
57 33 23 1 6 17 34 7 21 19 10 2 9 17 31
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% 8% 7% 17% 3% 7% 11% 8% 10% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 11%
20 8 11 1 8 5 7 - 9 7 4 5 4 4 7
The Green Party 3% 2% 3% 12% 4% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2%
k% %k *
26 6 20 - 15 7 4 10 7 6 4 8 9 6 4
The People's Party of Canada 3% 2% 6% - 7% 3% 1% 11% 3% 2% 2% 12% 4% 3% 1%
14 10 4 - 2 4 8 3 3 6 2 2 1 2 7
Or some other party 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
k% %k *
772 415 350 6 202 257 313 92 207 271 202 68 241 190 273
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the cot

]
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C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 445 545 11 208 398 395 37 190 378 396 57 327 283 334

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330
233 105 124 4 76 67 90 35 69 61 68 31 77 41 85

Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-

election 23% 2% 25% 35% 27% 19% 24% 24% 25% 18% 28% 34% 22% 18% 26%
768 379 382 7 205 279 284 111 207 274 175 60 268 194 245

Time for another federal party to take over 77% 78% 75% 65% 73% 81% 76% 76% 75% 82% 72% 66% 78% 82% 74%
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As you may know, the NDP has terminated its governance agreement with the Liberals, and will decide on a case- by case basis whether to support or oppose the Liberal government. What would you prefer to happen:

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 445 545 11 208 398 395 37 190 378 396 57 327 283 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330
535 265 265 5 144 195 195 84 151 187 112 45 179 143 168
The opposition parties should defeat the government at
the earliest opportunity and trigger an election 53% 55% 52% 43% 51% 56% 52% 57% 55% 56% 46% 49% 52% 61% 51%
%k %k * J *
466 219 241 6 137 151 178 62 125 148 131 46 166 93 161

The opposition parties should try to work with the
government on a case-by-case basis in order to avoid
having an election before it is required in the Fall of 2025

47% 45% 48% 57% 49% 44% 48% 43% 45% 44% 54% 51% 48% 39% 49%
* % * I *
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following political leaders do you think would do the best job of representing Canada with the new Trump administration in the United States on issues such as trade, tariffs, border security and defense?
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C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 445 545 11 208 398 395 37 190 378 396 57 327 283 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330
144 69 72 4 42 45 57 21 40 36 48 14 52 27 52
Justin Trudeau 14% 14% 14% 33% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 11% 20% 15% 15% 11% 16%
* % * I *
394 207 185 1 108 139 147 51 98 153 91 28 141 100 125
Pierre Poilievre 39% 43% 37% 10% 38% 40% 39% 35% 36% 46% 37% 30% 41% 42% 38%
134 64 69 1 58 47 29 22 39 44 29 25 55 28 25
Jagmeet Singh 13% 13% 14% 8% 21% 14% 8% 15% 14% 13% 12% 28% 16% 12% 8%
o F F * MN* N
329 145 179 6 73 115 141 52 99 103 76 24 96 81 128
None of these 33% 30% 35% 50% 26% 33% 38% 35% 36% 31% 31% 27% 28% 35% 39%
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should resign as leader of the Liberal Party of Canada, causing Liberal Party members to elect a new leader?
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 445 545 11 208 398 395 37 190 378 396 57 327 283 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330
729 361 364 4 193 251 285 110 193 253 174 65 237 178 250
Yes, Prime Minister Trudeau should resign so the Liberals
can elect a new leader 73% 75% 72% 40% 69% 73% 76% 75% 70% 75% 72% 71% 69% 75% 76%
*% * *
272 123 142 7 88 95 88 36 83 83 69 26 108 58 80
No, Prime minister Trudeau should stay on and lead the
Liberals into the next election in 2025 27% 25% 28% 60% 31% 27% 24% 25% 30% 25% 28% 29% 31% 25% 24%
*% * *
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 91 345 236 330

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




